



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 284/2024 & CM APPL. 41613/2024 –Delay 422 days

MOHAMAD SALEEM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Adeeb Kamal, Proxy Counsel.

versus

M/S TYRE JUNCTION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ashish Aggarwal, Mr.Himanshu
Singh & Ms.Shivangi Shokeen, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

25.11.2024

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant on account of the learned arguing counsel being not available.
2. Taking into account, the order passed by this court on 23.09.2024, the application for stay being **CM APPL. 41612/2024** has been rendered infructuous and is, accordingly, disposed of.
3. List on 03.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

kk