



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 284/2024**
MOHAMAD SALEEM

.....APPELLANT

Through: None.

versus

M/S TYRE JUNCTION

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal and Ms.
Shivangi Shokeen, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
22.01.2025

%

CM APPL. 4023/2025 –Release of amount.

1. Upon the applicant/respondent taking steps, issue notice to the appellant through counsel. Reply, if any, be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks, thereafter.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e. 3.4.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/acm