



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 284/2024 & CM APPL. 41613/2024 (delay of 422 days in filing the Appeal)

MOHAMAD SALEEM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Verdhan Maitreya, Adv.

versus

M/S TYRE JUNCTION

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 23.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/tk