



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 284/2024 & CM APPL. 41613/2024, CM APPL. 73991/2025**

MOHAMAD SALEEM

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Anand Verdhan Maitreya,
Adv.

versus

M/S TYRE JUNCTION

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Ms. Lisha Arora & Ms. Anjali
Kashyap, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

As prayed for by learned counsel representing the Respondent,
adjourned to 06.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 23, 2026

"SK"