



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 284/2024**

MOHAMAD SALEEM

.....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

M/S TYRE JUNCTION

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Himanshu Singh and Ms. Anjali Kashyap, Advs.

Mr. Kishore Singh, Manager, Yes Bank, South Extension Branch, Delhi (Through VC)

CORAM:

REGISTRAR GENERAL SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Worthy Registrar General is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026

SS